



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6203/2007**

PRADEEP SABHERWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: In person.

versus

UOI &ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC with Ms.
Harshita Kotru, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

25.02.2026

%

1. Mr. Vipul Agrawal, learned Senior Standing Counsel is directed to appear in this case on behalf of the Income-tax Department.
2. List this case on 27.04.2026

DINESH MEHTA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/bs/my