



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6203/2007**

PRADEEP SABHERWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Sabherwal,
Petitioner-in-person.

versus

UOI&ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vipul Agarwal, SSC with Ms.
Sakashi Shairwal, JSC, Mr. Gaoraang
Ranjan & Ms. Harshita Kotru, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

09.07.2026

1. Mr. Vipul Agarwal, learned Senior Standing Counsel, is directed to provide a hard copy of the affidavit dated 15.01.2009 to the petitioner present in the Court.
2. List this case on 07.08.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

JULY 9, 2026/nk