



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC011097562007
+ **W.P.(C) 6203/2007**

PRADEEP SABHERWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sourabh Malhotra & Mr. Prem
Prakash Sood, Adv.**

versus

UOI &ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC with Mr.
Gaoraang Ranjan & Ms. Harshita
Kotru, Adv.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
07.08.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder.
2. List this case on 02.09.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

AUGUST 7, 2026/sid